Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the the Execution Date of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 021818 Frame 0015. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignor's interest.				
CONVEYING PAR	ΤΥ DATA		7				
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			Jame	Execution Date	ן		
Seiji Nakajima				11/07/2008			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	SANYO Elec	SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:		5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi					
City:	Osaka						
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	570-8677	570-8677					
Property Type		12239	Number 12239285				
Application Number:		12239	0285				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:	(212)52	27-7701					
Correspondence w	vill be sent via US	6 Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (212)527-7700							
Email: jharada@darbylaw.com							
Correspondent Name:Joseph R. RobinsonAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 700, Church Street Station							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 700, Church Street Station New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			00152/0210618-US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Junko Harada				
source=Corrective	Assignment_Prev Assignment_Prev	viousAs	signment_Receipt#page1.tif signment_Receipt#page2.tif signment_Receipt#page3.tif	PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 021900 FRAME: 0040

source=Corrective Assignment_PreviousAssignment_Receipt#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment_PreviousAssignment_Receipt#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment_PreviousAssignment_Receipt#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment_PreviousAssignment_Receipt#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment_PreviousAssignment_Receipt#page8.tif

TO:PIERRE R. YANNEY COMPANY:P.O. BOX 770, CHURCH STREET STATION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 11/11/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500701114							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ате	Execution Date			
Seiji Nakajima				09/18/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.						
Street Address:	5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi						
City:	Osaka						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	570-8677						
	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12		12239	9285				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(212)527-7701Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-527-7700Email:bollers@darbylaw.comCorrespondent Name:Pierre R. Yanney							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			00152/0210618-US0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Taryn Bollers				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecxutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecxutedAssignment#page2.tif							

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made by, Seiji NAKAJIMA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 10-1, Showa-machi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma 370-0068 Japan

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, **in and for the United States of America**, in and to my invention entitled:

INDOOR UNIT AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM USING THE SAME

invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in Application Serial No. **Not yet assigned**, filed **Concurrently herewith** for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being **my entire ownership interest** in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Seiji Nakajima

DATED: November 7, 2008

۰.

Seiji NAKAJIMA

-2-

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made by, Seiji NAKAJIMA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 10-1, Showa-machi, Takasaki-shi, Gunma 370-0068 Japan

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 5-5, Keihan Hondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka 570-8677 Japan, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

INDOOR UNIT AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM USING THE SAME

invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in Application Serial No. **Not yet assigned**, filed **Concurrently herewith** for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being **my entire ownership interest** in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

-1-

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

試 二 劁 中

Seiji NAKAJIMA

DATED: September 18, 2008